
Page 1 of 10

Invitation To Bid
Drilling of 190 Tube Wells by Percussion Rigs

in Kabul, Kunduz and Faryab Provinces

Date: March 11, 2019
DACAAR ITB 20 PRF-257-258-259/1801-01/1805-11/ROI-RNE/03.2019

، کندوز و فاریابکابلدر ولایاتکوبھ ایتوسط ماشین سیستمچاه آب آشامیدنیحلقھ190درخواست ارائھ آفر برای حفر

DACAAR invites qualified interested companies /
individuals to submit their sealed offers for drilling of
(190) Tube Wells by Percussion Rig in Kabul, Kunduz
and Faryab Provinces.

The offers must be submitted to DACAAR Main Office
Logistics Unit located in (Street No. 12, Paykobe-
Naswar, Qala-e-Fathullah, Kabul) till 4:00 PM, March
31, 2019.

The Bid Opening Session will be held on April 01, 2019
at 10:30 A.M in DACAAR Main Office, Kabul
Province and the Bid Winner will be notified shortly
after the bid opening session.

Please use Annex (I) Budget Breakdown for
submitting your offers and Tentative Work Plan
mentioned in Annex (II)

Terms for Participation in Bidding and for Bid
Winner:

1. Price must be in Afghani including 2% Tax for the
registered companies (Drilling Activity) and 7%
Tax for unregistered companies or expired
licensed companies. Tax will be applicable over
(1AFN). Please attach copy of your license with
your offers.

2. All bidders should deposit (50,000 AFN) as a bid
security; otherwise, DACAAR has the right to
take the decision.
Submission methods of bid security is as follows:
 Deposit (50,000 AFN) to DACAAR New

Kabul Bank Afghani Account )60019598( .
 The mentioned amount is refundable for

unsuccessful bidders.
 The bid winner will have to deposit (100,000

AFN) more as a Contract Performance
Guarantee and submit the deposit slip to
DACAAR Logistics Unit.

یمندعلاقکھاشخاص انفرادیو داکار از ھمھ شرکت ھا
توسط ماشین سیستم آب آشامیدنی ھایحلقھ چاه)190(حفاری

داشتھ باشند را، کندوز و فاریابکابلولایاتدر کوبھ ای
تقاضا بعمل میآورد تا آفر ھای سربستھ شانرا قبل از معیاد تعین 

.شده بھ دفتر مرکزی داکار بسپارد

عصر بھ 4:00ساعت 2019مارچ31اید الی تاریخ آفرھا ب
پایکوب نصوار (شعبھ لوجستیک دفتر مرکزی داکار واقع 

.سپرده شود) قلعھ فتح الله ولایت کابل12سرک 

01قبل از ظھر تاریخ 3010:مجلس آفرگشایی ساعت
در دفتر مرکزی داکار در ولایت کابل صورت 2019اپریل 

ه داوطلبی در اسرع وقت اطلاع میگیرد کھ متعاقباً برند
.خواھد یافت

و یدئاستفاده نما) I(لست ضمیمھ ازبرای ارائھ آفر ھااً لطف
.گذاشتھ شده است) II(کار در لست ضمیمھ تخمینی پلان 

: شرایط اشتراک در داوطلبی

مالیھ دولت2%باید شامل بھ افغانی داده شود و قیمت ھا .1
میباشند )فعالیت حفاری(ازای کمپنی ھای کھ دارای جورب
دارای جواز دولتی برای کمپنی ھای کھ مالیھ7%و

بھ بالا )افغانی1(از ،معینھ تمام باشدویا معیادباشندنمی
جواز کاری را شامل آفر تان لطفاً .تکس وضع میگردد

.نماید

افغانی )50,000(تمامی آفرھا باید ھمراه با سند تضمین.2
آن داکار حق تصمیم نھایی را دارا در غیر د نھمراه باش

. میباشد
:روش ارایھ تضمین آفر عبارتند از

 بھ بھ قسم تضمین افغانی (50,000)جمع نمودن
.)60019598(کابل بانک داکار نوی حساب افغانی 

 پول متذکره برای داوطلبان بازنده قابل باز پرداخت
.میباشد

دیگر برعلاوه افغانی ) 100,000(باید قراردادبرنده
پول تضمین جھت تضمین اجرا قراداد را بھ حساب 
بانکی داکار کھ در فوق ذکر است پرداخت نمایند و سند 

. پرداخت انرا بھ بخش تدارکات داکار ارایھ نمایند



Page 2 of 10

Details of Work Specifications:

1. The wells should be drilled by heavy percussion rig
to the depth of 40 M, the drilling should not be
done less than 10-16 inches diameter of bucket, the
well depth will be increase or decrease in case of
geological condition but the final decision will be
taken by DACAAR filed engineer with the technical
consultation of Hydro geological staff in Kabul.

2. The contractor must have the temporary casing
according to the drilling of bucket size and also
have heavy bit (Jabal) (1.5 – 2 Ton), in case of need
and land faulty/ slide the temporary casing is must,
otherwise the well will not be acceptable for
DACAAR.

3. The contractor should lower 4 inches diameter
uPVC pipe and filter in straight line according to the
well design.

4. DACAAR/Program will provide 4 inches diameter
uPVC pipe and filter according to the wells design.

5. Around the pipe and screen should be filled by 2-6
mm rounded, sorted and washed river gravel pack
according to the wells design by contractor.

6. Around the pipe, above the water level should be
filled with impermeable clay according to the well
design.

7. The contractor should take the sample from each
meter and put in to the sample box.

8. Hard stratum cannot be reason for delaying in
drilling of wells.

9. The contractor should be entitled for the cost of
gravel pack, the clay seal and clay seal should be
performed by contractor.

10. The contractor should arrange for helmet, safety
shows, overall, safety glass and leather glove for the
safety purpose of working team.

11. The work should be carried out in term of the
technical specification, drawings and plan which is
provided by DACAAR Program.

12. The contractor must clean the area from dust and
additional stones after the project.

:ھاکار تخنیکیتفصیل

40,چاه.1
10ب

/باشدانچ16الی 

.اتخاذ میگردد

قراردادی مکف بھ داشتن کیسنگ موقعتی مطابق بھ.2
الی 1.5جبل بھ وزن (سایز بوکھ  و داشتن راد سنگین

در صورت ضرورت و لغرش زمین .میباشد)تن2
حفاری کیسنگ موقعتی حتمی میباشد و درین صورت

بل قبول اقچاه بدون پایین نمودن کیسنگ موقعتی 
.نمیباشد

پی یی یونصب نمودن پایپقراردادی مکف بھ پایین و .3
انچ بھ شکل عمود و مستقیم بھ داخل چاه 4وی سی 

بھ دیزاین چاه میباشدمطابق 
را طبق دیزاین انچ4فلتر پی وی سی ویوپایپداکار.4

.مینمایدچاه تھیھ 

چاه ھا باید توسط  جغل دریایی سورت نل و فلتراطراف.5
ملی متر مطابق دیزاین چاه ھا 6الی 2و شستھ شده سایز 

.پر کاری گرددتوسط قراردادی 

قابل نفوذ اطراف نل بالاتر از سطح آب توسط گل غیر.6
.مطابق دیزاین چاه پر کاری گردد

قراردادی مکلف بھ داشتن یک سمپل باکس درست و .7
معیاری مطابق بھ عمق چاه بوده وھمچنان قراردادی 
مکلف بھ  اخذ نمونھ ازھرمتر حفاری بوده و انرا در سمپل 

.باکس جابجانماید

دلیل برای مانع شدن حفاری چاه ھا شده طبقات سخت.8
.نمیتواند

و قراردادی مستحق پول پرکاری جغل اطراف نل و فلتر.9
.گل غیر قابل نفوذ میباشدھمچنان

قراردادی جھت مسئونیت پرسونل برمھ کاری مکف بھ .10
تھیھ  کلاه محافظوی، بوت، لباس کار، عینک محافظوی و 

.دست کش چرمی میباشد

کاری کھ - پلان–کار ھا باید بر مبنای مشخصات تخنیکی .11
.تر داکار ارائھ می گردد انجام گیردتوسط دف

در ختم کار قرار دادی مکلف است تا ساحھ را از وجود .12
خاک و سنگ اضافی بھ طور مکمل پاک کاری نماید



Page 3 of 10

CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES:

1. Start and completion dates for contract shall be
according to work plan in Annex II.

2. CONTRACTOR should commit no less than
the agreed fixed number of required drilling
rigs to each DACAAR project. Contractor must
seek written approval to remove any drilling rig
from DACAAR project to any other work
place.

3. CONTRACTOR is responsible for logistics
cost during shifting / transportation of
equipment between wells in project area.

4. Any breakdowns or other delays, must be
reported to DACAAR as soon as possible.

5. The CONTRACTOR should use river washed
sand sorted gravel (2-6mm) for filling around
filter. CONTRACTOR may use impermeable
material for backfilling of around casing but
still confirmation of the field officer is
necessary on amount of back filling for screen
and casings, it should be noted that, the cost of
Gravel packing is separate, and cost of
impermeable materials is separate.

6. The Contractor will be fully responsible for
vertical straight bore holes.

7. Where the water table is less than 5 meters then
the well should be sealed by impermeable clay
to prevent water reaching the top of the filter.

8. If the drilled well provides turbid unsafe water,
that is the responsibility of contractor to rectify
the problem; Otherwise, DACAAR will not pay
for wells providing turbid water.

9. The contractor does not have the right to make
contract with another party.

10. During the back filling, using of heavy machine
is prohibited, only shovel should be used.

:مسئولیت ھای قراردادی

لست درکھ پلان کاری مطابقکارتاریخ ختم و شروع .1
آن أقراردادی مکلف بھ اجرذکر گردیده، (II)ضمیھ

.شدمیبا

تعداد چاه ھای بر وقت حفاریأقراردادی مکلف بھ اجر.2
و در صورت استفاده از تعین شده در قرارداد میباشد

اجرای داکار غرضبرایی بکار گذاشتھ شدهماشین ھا
قرارداد باید اجازه رسمی داکار اخذ برنامھ ھای خارج از

.گردد

مربوط خود حفاریلات آسامان نصب،مسئولیت انتقال.3
گونھ مسئولیت لوجستکی و میباشد و داکار ھیچراردادی ق

.نداردقراردادأاجررا در جریاندر برابر قراردادی یا اداری 

قرارداد أو یا توقف کاری در جریان اجرخیر أگونھ تھیچ.4
داکار در اً مجاز نیست و در صورت بروز مشکل باید فور

.جریان گذاشتھ شود

ملی2-6ھ ریگ و جغل ظف بھ تھیؤو مقراردادی مکلف.5
جھت پرکاری ریگ شستھ شده دریایی سورت شده مناسب 

ضدموادازباقی پایپ ھاو . ھا میباشدفلتراطراف پایپ
،استفاده نمایداطراف کیسنگبرای پرکاریقابل نفوذ 

البتھ  مقدار پرکاری در اطراف فلتر و کیسینگ توسط 
در گردد، کھ این تصمیم باساحھ تثبیت میانجنیر

تذکر است کھ قابل، گیردداشت ساحھ صورت مینظر
قیمت پرکاری توسط ریگ شستھ شده دریایی جدا است و 

و از جملھ مسؤلیت قیمت خاک غیر قابل نفوذ جدا است
.ھای قراردادی میباشد

قراردادی مسئولیت چاه ھا باید عمود باشد و مسیر عمق .6
.داردبھ عھده راست بودن عمق چاه ھا را 

قراردادی ، متر باشدپنجھای کھ سطح آب کمتر از جادر.7
ظور جلوگیری از عبور آب در قسمت نممکلف است تا ب

توسط گل غیر قابل نفوذ آب اچاه رآب ،فلترفوقانیھای
.بستھ نماید

و یا غیر نا صاف و گل آلودآب چاهکھ یدر صورت.8
مسئولیت قراردادی است کھ آنر تصحیح و باشد آشامیدنی

نا دارای آبچاه ھای کھ ان داکار پول . طرف نمایدبر
.د نمی پردازدنصاف باش

این پروژه رای حق ندارد کھ با شخصی دیگرقرارداد.9
.داد نماید قرار

با بیل پر کاری گردد  نھ با ط، فقدر جریان پرکاری چاه.10
.ماشین ھای ثقیل



Page 4 of 10

DACAAR RESPONSIBILITIES:

1. Timely supply of materials from DACAAR's
field offices: sufficient (boring length plus 3
meters) 4, inch diameter uPVC pipes for lining
of the wells and one 4 meter filter per well.

2. DACAAR's monitoring and water testing
representative to be at the site to check the
depth of the well to assist the static water table
and ensure enough of water column and to test
the approximate quality and taste of  water.

3. The Locations of the wells will be determined
by DACCAR only. In case that
CONTRACTOR relocates a well without first
obtaining DACAAR's written approval then
DACCAR will not be liable to make any
payment for the well.

4. Payments will be made against receipt of
invoice through DACAAR Regional Office in
its concerned Provinces after successful
completion of bored wells. Verification on well
completion is needed from the DACAAR
monitoring engineer who is responsible for the
project.

5. In case of bad or salty water in the well the
materials for blocking of the well (cement, and
stone powder, or an equivalent) will be
provided by DACAAR and the cost of labour
for blocking will be paid by CONTRACTOR.

6. DACAAR will pay CONTRACTOR according
to fixed price in the contract.

7. DACAAR is not responsible for security or any
damages (human or machinery) caused during
implementation of contract.

Terms of Contact:

1. Start and completion of drilling work shall be
based on the work plan in annex (II) of this
ccontract.

2. In case of delays caused by the contractor, 0.5%
of remaining work will be charged as delays
penalty on each day of delay, this role is
applicable till one month, after one to two month
20% penalty , delaying more than two months,
will be caused penalty of 30% .

3. CONTRACTOR has the obligation to complete
all wells in specified time. Delays caused by
natural disaster or geological problems are
exceptional but both DACAAR and
CONTRACTOR must certify and agree on the
cause of delay.

:مسئولیت ھای داکار

مواد شامل : ساحوی داکاررساندن بر وقت مواد از دفاتر.1
وی سی برای سطر کردن چاه ھا و پی ویانج4پایپ

.ار متره تصفیھ آب برای ھر چاه میباشدھیک پایپ فلتر چ

آب ھا در ساحھ ت در بخش نظارت و تسنماینده داکار.2
جھت چک و تست تقریبی کیفیت آب ھا و عمق چاه ھا و 

در  ) افیقدر ک(مورد سطح آب دھی چاه ھا کمک در 
.خواھد داشتساحھ حضور 

ردد، گموقیعت چاه  فقط توسط نماینده رسمی داکار تعین می.3
کھ قراردادی بھ میل خود موقیعت چاه را یاما در صورت 
داکار قبلی با ھماھنگیبدون و ان ھم تغییر میدھد 

این نوع چاه پول در قسمت پرداخت ینصورت داکارادر
ھ مسؤلیت نخواھد داشتیچگونھ

انوایس و بعد از ختم موافقانھ پرداخت پول در مقابل رسید .4
قابل مربوطھدر ولایت رسط دفتر ساحوی داکاتوھر چاه

ماینده با صلاحیت داکار تصدیق باشد کھ توسط نمیأاجر
از کامیاب بودن چاه ھا راپوردر اخیر ھر ماه ردد وگمی

کھ مسؤل پروژه انجنیرشود، تصدیق چاه توسط داده می
.استنماید ضروری میبررسیچاه ھا را بوده 

یا شور بودن طعم آن مواد پایین آب و در صورت کیفیت.5
مورد ضرورت از قبیل پودر سنگ و سمنت غرض بستھ 

و قیمت ،گردیدنمودن چاه مذکور توسط داکار تھیھ خواھد
کارگری غرض بستھ کردن چاه توسط قراردادی پرداخت 

.خواھد گردید

وره حفر چاه ھا مطابق قیمت تعین شده درپرداخت اج.6
.قرارداد خواھد بود

غیر مترقبھ مانندثو یا حوادیداکار مسئولیت امنیت.7
ه عھدقرارداد راأخسارات مالی و یا جانی در جریان اجر

.باشددار نمی

:قراردادأضامیطشرا

شروع و ختم حفر چاه ھا باید مطابق پلان کاری لست .1
.داد باشدقرار) II(ضمیمھ 

در بدون موجب از طرف قراردادیخیرأدر صورت ت.2
جریمھ در بدل ھر روز طورب%  0.5مبلغ حفر چاه ھا

خیر از أ، تگرددر باقی مانده از قراردادی وضع میاز کا
و خیر بیشتر از دأجریمھ دارد و ت20%یکماه الی دو ماه 

.گرددجریمھ را باعث می30%ماه 

چاه ھا در زمان معینھ در کمیل حفر قراردادی مکلف بھ ت.3
غیر ھای ناشی از حوادث مشکلات. میباشدقرارداد

ناشی از عدم امنیت در ھای مشکلاتعی و یا یمترقبھ طب
شامل این بند نمیباشد اما در صورت جریان کار پروژه 

قرارداد در جانبینباید توافق و تائید چنین حوادثبروز 
.آن باشد



Page 5 of 10

4. The sites for the wells will be selected by
DACAAR, and the contractor does not have
right for selection of location for well.

5. Transportation cost of machineries, food and
accommodation will be contractor's responsibility.

6. The CONTRACTOR has to take into
consideration the work specification -project
completion period and they will be able to finish
the work for the signed contract; otherwise, the
contractor will be replaced with the new party
and the call deposit will not be refunded.

7. One week prior notice will be given for contract
termination. Only work completed under
specification will be paid by DACAAR &
CONTRACTOR will return all unused materials
given by DACAAR.

8. If the contractor works for three consecutive
days in presence of DACAAR representative,
faced with any problem (hardness of the earth)
and cannot go deeper, In that case DACAAR
will pay for drilled portion and the engineer
should change the well location.

9. The contractor should confirm his active
presence and activities during first weeks, after
signing of the contract, otherwise, DACAAR
will take a decision regarding cancellation of the
contract.

10. Award of Contract will be based on the
capacity/potentiality of bidder which will be
decided after evaluation of the bidders. It is the
right of DACAAR to make the decision of
awarding contract

11. DACAAR Technical Evaluation will be based
on experience in drilling field, number of rig
machines, status of machines, knowledge about
the targeted regions and experience with
DACAAR.

12. Offers without thumb, signature or stamp and
containing manipulation/overwriting in prices
will be rejected automatically and the bidders
have no right to complain.

ی حفر چاه ھا توسط داکار صورت انتخاب ساحات برا.4
.و قراردادی حق انتخاب را ندارد،خواھد پذیرفت

سرپناه مسئولیت قراردادی ، غذا،لاتآقیمت انتقال ماشین .5
.میباشد

و تکمیل قرارداد در مدت تعین أقراردادی مکلف بھ اجر.6
این قرارداد میباشد و پلان ھا باید مطابق آن پیش شده در

ن تعین عدم تطبیق برنامھ ھا مطابق پلادر صورت ،برود
داکار حق فسخ قرارداد را ، ھاشده و یا کیفیت پاین کار
اک در داوطلبی قابل باز پرداخت دارد و پول تضمین اشتر

.خواھد بودن

یک ھفتھظرف قراردادی در ،در صورت فسخ قرارداد.7
ھای کھ مطابق کارفقط. یافتاطلاع خواھند اً رسم

در قرارداد میباشد قابل قبول خواھد مشخصات تعین شده
بود و تمام مواد تھیھ شده استفاده نشده توسط داکار دوباره 

.بھ داکار بر گردانده خواھد شد

کھ قراردادی سھ روز پی ھم در حضور نماینده یدر صورت.8
موفق بھ ادامھ حفر ) سختی زمین(چون داکار بنابر موانع

ت چاه حفر شده مقیطدر این صورت داکار فق. چاه نگردد
داده را خواھد پرداخت و موقعیت چاه توسط داکار تغیر

.شودمی

خود فتھ نخست حضور فعال وکاریھدربایددادیقرار.9
داکار صورتآن در غیر ،را در ساحھ بھ اثبات برساند

خواھد نمود، لازمھ اقدامتصامیمداد و قراردر قسمت فسخ 
زی را عندالموقع در جریان و نماینده داکار باید دفتر مرک

.بگذارد

بعد از داد بر اساس ظرفیت و توانایی قرادادی ارقر.10
یی توسط تصمیم نھاو،صورت میگیردارزیابی داوطلب 

.تیم بررسی صورت میگیرد

،ارزیابی تخنیکی داکار بھ اساس تجربھ در بخش حفاری.11
داشتن معلومات ا،وضعیت ماشین ھ،تعداد ماشین ھا

و تجربھ کاری با داکار انجام , ا حھ تعین شدهکافی از س
.خواھد شد

آفرھای بیدون شصت، امضآ، مھر و قلم خوردگی .12
درقیمت بطور اتومتیک رد گردیده و داوطلبان حق 

.شکایت را ندارد



Page 6 of 10

13. One rig machine is required for drilling of three
tube wells.

14. DACAAR has the right to cancel the process in
any stage.

15. DACAAR (Logistics Unit) adheres to National
and International laws on child labour
DACAAR makes sure all its suppliers and
vendor abide by such laws preventing child
labour in all DACAAR activities countrywide.

16. The Humanitarian Organizations (HO) may
conduct on-site visit in the contractor’s premises
(or may take similar measures) to ensure
compliance.

17. DACAAR reserves the right to make the
decision to split the contract into different
suppliers district wise as well.

ضرورت یک ماشین حفاری حلقھ چاه سھ برای حفر .13
.است

در ھر مرحلھ دارا داکارحق باطل نمودن پروسھ را .14
.میباشد

با درنظرداشت قوانین ) شعبھ لوژیستیک(داکار دفتر.15
ملی و بین المللی برای جلوگیری از کار کودکان مصمم 
بوده و سعی میکند کھ تمام فعالیتھای تھیھ کننده گان و 

.مشتریان این اداره بھ این اصل پابند باشند

ممکن است تا از (HO)سازمان ھای بشر دوستانھ .16
ت ھا بھ بخاطر اطمینان خاطر و تطبیق محلات و سای

درست کار توسط قرار داد گیرنده  بازدید بعمل آورده ویا 
.ممکن است اقدامات مشابھ را انجام دھد

قسمت قرارداد بھ میتقسیرا برایریگمیحق تصمداکار.17
.ھای مختلف بھ اساس ولسوالی ھا را دارا می باشد

For more details, please visit DACAAR Logistics Unit Main Office Kabul, Sunday through Thursday, from
8:00am to 03:00pm. Or contact on below Email Address:
jamal@dacaar.org or faizullah@dacaar.org

Sincerely Yours,

Logistics Manager
Date: March 11, 2019



Page 7 of 10

ANNEX (I)
BUDGET BREAKDOWN

DACAAR ITB 20 PRF-257-258-259/1801-01/1805-11/ROI-RNE/03.2019

Kabul Province, No. of Tube Wells: 70

S/No

Drilling by
Percussion Rig

Total No of Wells

UNIT COST PER METER (AFN) PLUS 2% OR 7 % TAXES Total Unit Cost
Including 2/7%

Government
Tax (AFN)District

Drilling Well by
Percussion rig and using

of 10-16” diameter
drilling bucket

Lowering of 4”
uPVC Casing &

Filter Pipes

Gravel packing and back filling by 2-
6 mm rounded, sorted and washed

river gravel according to well design

1 Deh Sabz
20

(40 M Deep Each)

2 Paghman
15

(40 M Deep Each)

3 Chahar Asyab
20

(40 M Deep Each)

4 Bagrami
15

(40 M Deep Each)

Company / Individual Name:________________________________________________________________________________________ :آفر دھنده/ اسم شرکت

Address & Stamp: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ آدرس و مھر کمپنی

Mobile No:______________________________________________________________________________________________________________نمبر موبائیل

Email Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ایمل آدرس



Page 8 of 10

ANNEX (I)
BUDGET BREAKDOWN

DACAAR ITB 20 PRF-257-258-259/1801-01/1805-11/ROI-RNE/03.2019

Kunduz Province, No. of Tube Wells: 70

S/No

Drilling by
Percussion Rig

Total No of Wells

UNIT COST PER METER (AFN) PLUS 2% OR 7 % TAXES
Total Unit Cost
Including 2/7
Government
Tax (AFN)District

Drilling Well by
Percussion rig and using

of 10-16” diameter
drilling bucket

Lowering of 4”
uPVC Casing &

Filter Pipes

Gravel packing and back filling by 2-
6 mm rounded, sorted and washed

river gravel according to well design

1 Ali Abad
10

(40 M Deep Each)

2 Archi
10

(40 M Deep Each)

3 Chardara
20

(40 M Deep Each)

4 Center of Kunduz
15

(40 M Deep Each)

5 Imam Sahib
15

(40 M Deep Each)

Company / Individual Name:________________________________________________________________________________________ :آفر دھنده/ اسم شرکت 

Address & Stamp: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ آدرس و مھر کمپنی

Mobile No:______________________________________________________________________________________________________________نمبر موبائیل

Email Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ایمل آدرس



Page 9 of 10

ANNEX (I)
BUDGET BREAKDOWN

DACAAR ITB 20 PRF-257-258-259/1801-01/1805-11/ROI-RNE/03.2019

Faryab Province, No. of Tube Wells: 50

S/No

Drilling by
Percussion Rig

Total No of Wells

UNIT COST PER METER (AFN) PLUS 2% OR 7 % TAXES
Total Unit Cost
Including 2/7
Government
Tax (AFN)District

Drilling Well by
Percussion rig and using

of 10-16” diameter
drilling bucket

Lowering of 4”
uPVC Casing &

Filter Pipes

Gravel packing and back filling
by 2-6 mm rounded, sorted and

washed river gravel according to
well design

1 Dawlat Abad
5

(40 M Deep Each)

2 Shirin Tagab
5

(40 M Deep Each)

3 Khwaja Sabzposh
5

(40 M Deep Each)

4
Maimana

(Center of Faryab)
5

(40 M Deep Each)

5 Pashtoon Kot
10

(40 M Deep Each)

6 Almar
10

(40 M Deep Each)

7 Qaisar
10

(40 M Deep Each)

Company / Individual Name:________________________________________________________________________________________ :آفر دھنده/ اسم شرکت 

Address & Stamp: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ آدرس و مھر کمپنی

Mobile No:______________________________________________________________________________________________________________نمبر موبائیل

Email Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ایمل آدرس



Page 10 of 10

ANNEX (II)
TENTATIVE WORK PLAN پلان تخمینی کاری

DACAAR ITB 20 PRF-257-258-259/1801-01/1805-11/ROI-RNE/03.2019

Kabul, Kunduz and Faryab Provinces, Total Number of Tube Wells: 190

Province District
No of

Wells
No of Percussion Rigs Start of Work Completion of Work

Kabul

Deh Sabz 20 4

Upon DACAAR Final Approval. July 30, 2019
Paghman 15 3

Chahar Asyab 20 4

Bagrami 15 3

Kunduz

Ali Abad 10 2

Upon DACAAR Final Approval July 30, 2019

Archi 10 2

Chardara 20 4

Center of Kunduz 15 3

Imam Sahib 15 3

Faryab

Dawlat Abad 5 1

Upon DACAAR Final Approval July 30, 2019

Shirin Tagab 5 1

Khwaja Sabzposh 5 1

Maimana (Center of Faryab) 5 1

Pashtoon Kot 10 2

Almar 10 2

Qaisar 10 2


